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Name: Afrah Majeed Hadi 

Date of Birth : 26 07 1966 

Specialization:German language/ Grammar 

Position:University Professor 

Scientific Degree:teacher 

Work Address: /University of Baghdad / College of Languages 

German department 

Work Phone:/ 

Mobile: 07710011238 

E-mail:/afrah.alansary@colang.uobaghdad.edu.iq 

 

 First,    Scientific Certification: 

 

Date College University Degree science 

1998 College of Languages University of 

Baghdad 
B.Sc. 

2001 College of Languages University of 

Baghdad 
M.Sc. 

   Ph.D. 

   Any other 

From –

To 

Workplace Career No. 

 
 

Photo 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Second,Career: 

 Third,University Teaching. 

From -To The (Institute / College) University No. 

2003-2004 University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

Lecturer 1 

2005-2012 University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

Assisstant teacher 2 

2012 till now University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

Teacher 3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

       Fourth, Courses Which You Teach: 

 

Year Subject Department  No. 

1987 - 

1992 

Al Qaqaa 

PublicEstablishment 

Administrativeemployeeeeeeeثثثةثةحemployee 1 

1993 - 

2003 

AlQaqaaPublicEstablishment Store keeper 2 

2003 - 

2004 

University of 

Languages 

Lecturer 3 

2004Until 

now 
University of 

Languages 

University professor 4 

   5 

   6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2003-2004 Grammar of the German 

language+Graduate Research 

University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

1 

2005-2007 Grammer+Read and 

dictate+Graduate Research 

University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

2 

2008-2010 Grammer+conversation+Graduate 

Research 

University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

3 

2011-2014 Linguistic 

applications+origination+graduate 

reseach 

 

University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

4 

2015-2017 Grammer+legal translation+graduate 

research 

University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

5 

2018 till now   Grammer+graduate research           

              

University of Baghdad /College of 

Languages 

6 

   7 

   8 

   

 

9 

 

 Fifth,Thesiswhich was supervised by: 

 
Year Department Thesis Title No. 

   1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Sixth,Conferences which you  participated: 

Type of 

Participation 

Place Year Conferences Title No. 

 (

/ بحث 

بوس

تر 

حضو

 (ر

Participate in research college of 

languages 

2009 Conference of college of 

languages 

1 

Participate in research College of 

languages 

2011 Conference of college of 

languages 

2 

Participate as lacturer College og 

languages 

 Seminar number 4 3 

Share an attendance University of 

baghdad & 

college 

 Course number 15 4 

 University of 

baghdad& 

College 

 Workshop number 4 5 

    6 

    7 

    8 

    9 

    10 

 Seventh,     Scientific Activities: 

Outside the College Within the College 

  

  

  

  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Eighth,   Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to The  

No. Research Title Place of Publication Year 

1 Preposition infringer in German and Arabic Master thesis 2001 

2 Comparison of derivation between the German 

language and Arabic 

Journal of the Faculty of 

Languages 

2010 

3 Air publication in German and Iraqi newspapers Journal of the College of Arts 2011 

4 The statement contradicts the news in German 

and Arabic 

Journal of the College of Arts 2012 

5 Sequential linking tools in the German and 

Arabic language 

International Journal of 

Research in the Humanities / 

India 

2020 

6 The meanings of the present tense verb 

meanings in both German and Arabic 

Iraqi University Journal 2020 

7 Kif verbs in German and Arabic Lark Journal of Philosophy and 

Linguistics 

2021 

 Ninth,   Membership: 

  

  

  

     Tenth,    Awards and Certificates of Appreciation: 

 

Year Donor Name of Awards and Certificates No. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

 

 Eleventh, Scientific literature: 

 

Year of The Publication Scientific Literature Title No. 

2017  Translation of the novel of the duo 

Luchen by the writer Erich Kestner 

1 

  2 

  3 

 

 Twelfth, languages: 

  
  

 
 

 


