#### $\underline{\mathbf{C.V}}$



Name: Afrah Majeed Hadi

**Date of Birth: 26 07 1966** 

**Specialization: German language/ Grammar** 

**Position: University Professor** 

**Scientific Degree:teacher** 

Work Address: /University of Baghdad / College of Languages

German department

Work Phone:/

**Mobile: 07710011238** 

E-mail:/afrah.alansary@colang.uobaghdad.edu.iq

#### First, Scientific Certification:

Degree science	University	College	Date
B.Sc.	<u>University of</u> Baghdad	<b>College of Languages</b>	1998
M.Sc.	University of Raphdad	<b>College of Languages</b>	2001
Ph.D.			
Any other			

No.	Career	Workplace	From –
-----	--------	-----------	--------

1	employee شَيْتَةُ عَemployee	Al Qaqaa	- 1987
2	Store keeper	AlQaqaaPublicEstablishment	- 1993
3	Lecturer	University of	- 2003
4	University professor	University of	2004 Until
5			
6			n

## **Second,**Career:

## Third, University Teaching.

No.	University	The (Institute / College)	From -To
1	Lecturer	University of Baghdad /College of	2003-2004
		Languages	
2	Assisstant teacher	University of Baghdad /College of	2005-2012
	1 1	Languages	- 1.0
3	Teacher	University of Baghdad /College of	2012 till now
		Languages	
4	She was		
5	6	micy of the page	
6	4	THE MA	P
7	97		

#### Fourth, Courses Which You Teach:

No. Department Subject Year
-----------------------------

1	University of Baghdad /College of	Grammar of the German	2003-2004
	Languages	language+Graduate Research	
2	University of Baghdad /College of	Grammer+Read and	2005-2007
	Languages	dictate+Graduate Research	
3	University of Baghdad /College of	Grammer+conversation+Graduate	2008-2010
	Languages	Research	
4	University of Baghdad /College of	Linguistic	2011-2014
	Languages	applications+origination+graduate	N/A
		reseach	W.
5	University of Baghdad /College of	Grammer+legal translation+graduate	2015-2017
	Languages	research	1 10
6	University of Baghdad /College of	Grammer+graduate research	2018 till now
	Languages	- Inter	1 1/4
7		70	
8		- b	. 10
9	1		1 10

## Fifth, Thesiswhich was supervised by:

No.	Thesis Title	Department	Year
1	Charles and Carried State	9.9	
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			

## **■** Sixth, Conferences which you participated:

No.	Conferences Title	Year	Place	Type of
1	Conference of college of	2009	college of	Participate in research
	languages		languages	
2	Conference of college of	2011	College of	Participate in research
	languages		languages	1.00
3	Seminar number 4		College og	Participate as lacturer
	1111	7/	languages	. 10
4	Course number 15	- ,-	University of	Share an attendance
U	1.05.	. 17	baghdad &	b., //
	1 1	10	college	525
5	Workshop number 4		University of	
			baghdad&	
	1		College	-11
6	1 23			- 11
7			- /A T	7/8
8	Contra		1	
9	G Con	Dalla A	) A PART	
10	1	4174	ant	

## Seventh, Scientific Activities:

Within the College	Outside the College

#### **■ Eighth,** Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to The

No.	Research Title	Place of Publication	Year
1	Preposition infringer in German and Arabic	Master thesis	2001
2	Comparison of derivation between the German	Journal of the Faculty of	2010
	language and Arabic	Languages	
3	Air publication in German and Iraqi newspapers	Journal of the College of Arts	2011
4	The statement contradicts the news in German and Arabic	Journal of the College of Arts	2012
5	Sequential linking tools in the German and	International Journal of	2020
	Arabic language	Research in the Humanities /	1
_		India	
6	The meanings of the present tense verb	Iraqi University Journal	2020
	meanings in both German and Arabic	1/4	
7	Kif verbs in German and Arabic	Lark Journal of Philosophy and	2021
		Linguistics	100

#### **Tenth, Awards and Certificates of Appreciation:**

e of Awards and Certificates Donor Year
---

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		60
7		

## **Eleventh**, **Scientific literature:**

No.	Scientific Literature Title	Year of The Publication
1	Translation of the novel of the duo	2017
	Luchen by the writer Erich Kestner	grand.
2	N -	1
3		///

# **■ Twelfth**, <u>languages:</u>

